DocuSign Envelope |D: A27607EE-SE91-4EB5-81C3-6C5347D683912

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-25

A RESOLUTION OF THE MASON TRANSIT AUTHORITY BOARD
AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE
SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR GOODS AND/OR
SERVICES (INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT) WITH THE SQUAXIN

ISLAND TRIBE TO PROVIDE ROUTINE SERVICE AND
MAINTENANCE ON THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE'S TRANSIT
BUSES.

WHEREAS, the Mason Transit Authority Board, by Resolution No. 2015-27,
authorized the General Manager to execute the Contract for Goods and/or Services
the “Contract”) in connection with the routine service and maintenance on the
transit buses of the Squaxin Island Tribe (the “Tribe”), which term of the Contract
was October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, MTA and the Tribe entered into a First Amendment of the contract,
which term shall expire on September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Tribe wishes to extend the term for three years commencing
October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2023,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MASON TRANSIT
AUTHORITY BOARD that the Second Amendment to the Contract for Goods and/or
Services is hereby approved and the General Manager is authorized to execute it.

Adopted this 15t day of September, 2020.
m DocuSigned by:
A [ 74 : [;SM Tansk

Aes 'Mart{n,VChair pepsreTrask, Vice-Chair
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Yo, (amplnlL Yo Yoy
BrFFeEribbell, Authority Member K&VIR B0y, Authority Member

Resolution No. 2020-25 Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: A27607EE-9E91-4EB5-81C3-6C5347D68912

Matt Jewett, ékl}ho/ﬁt/y Member f&therlin, Authority Member

DocuSigned by:

kosin Sluutty

[Vacant], Authority Member RSV ¥Rtitey, Authority Member

DocuSigned by:
Juwh "7.,»,».,&
Sty dfzwell, Authority Member

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: _ CC//

Danette Brannin/ General Manager

DocuSigned by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: | Kelrt bolunson.
e Johnson, Legal Counsel

ATTESTN Pt tory Keadd
T;écy Beclit,/Clerk of the Board

- . )
Resolution No. 2020-25 Page 2 of 2



